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each 
each 

Tax Certificate each 
Proof of Taxes Paid in Current Year each 

per transaction 
each 
each 

each 

each 

each 

Lottery Licences 

C 

each 

$375.00 
$275.00 
$88.50 
$5.50 

o/c 
3% of Gross Prize 

each 

Convenience Fee - Propert Taxes paid b Credit Card 
Administer Oaths and Affidavits 
Administer Oaths and Affidavits - Non-Resident 

FOi Requests 

N.S.F. Cheques 

Legal Costs Re: Preparation of Agreements (unless otherwise established) 

Photocopying 
Photoco ies - Black & White 

2% 
$25.00 
$35.00 

Fees as prescribed under 
M.F.I.P.P.A. 

$47.00 

$600.00 

$0.25 
$0.50 

$25.00 

3% of Gross Prize 
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Licences - Miscellaneous 
Food Vendor Class "A" 
Food Vendor Class "B" 

Food Vendor "C" - Charitable/Not for Profit Or anization 

Busker Non-Resident 

nee 

Transient Trader Licence 
Permits 

Sidewalk Patio - Annual License Fee 
on-street Patio - Annual License Fee 
Noise By-Law 

lication Fee non-event each 

lication Fee event each 

lication Fee event - less than 30 da s rior to event each 

$697.00 

$36.50 

$20.00 
$577.00 

$42.00 or $72.00 

$575.00 

$80.00 

$150.00 
$350.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$750.00 
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Request for Reports 
Fire/Rescue/Accident per report $120.00 
Investigation per report $120.00 
Inspection per report $120.00 
Letters of Compliance 
Department Letters of Compliance per letter $120.00 
Request for Inspection of Properties 
Accreditation inspection for new licensed Day Care, Nursery, Schools, Rest Homes, 
etc. each $120.00 
Single Occupancy Building under 20,000 sq. ft. each $120.00 
Single Occupancy Building over 20,000 sq. ft. each $120.00 
Multiple Tenant Building under 20,000 sq. ft. - common areas each $120.00 
Multiple Tenant Building over 20,000 sq. ft. - common areas each $120.00 
Multiple Tenant Building each unit - occupancy each $65.00 
Apartment Buildings 0-10 units 
Flat Fee each $125.00 
Unit Fee per unit $14.00 
Apartment Buildings over 10 units 
Flat Fee each $125.00 
Unit Fee per unit $14.00 
Inspection required by A.G.C.O. 
Inspection of public hall facilities that are requested by owner, etc.. each $120.00 
Inspection of public hall facilities that are Special Occasion Permits each $120.00 
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Permits/License/Plan Approvals 
n/a No Charge 

each $38.00 
n/a No Charge 

Burning Permits Site approval 
Burning Permits (max. one year) 
Burning Permits Farmers 
Controlled Burn Permit each $297.00 
Public Fireworks Permit each $120.00 
Fire Prevention Services 
Inspection Programs n/a No charge 
Inspection Compliance (30 days) 

* Failure to comply within 30 days will result in a follow up inspection plus fees & 
service charges each $120.00 
Public Education Programs n/a No charge 
Annual Fire Extinguisher Certification/Training 

*(FPO/FPI) Flat Fee (vulnerable occupancies/schools excluded) Fire Prevention Fee $150.00 
*Plus per person attending (vulnerable occupancies/schools excluded) per person $20.00 

Hourly Rate per officer per hour per officer $94.00 
Emergency Services 
Response to emergencies on waterways per hour $1,434.00 
Response to vehicle fires and accidents MTO Rates 

per hour plus staff time (minimum 3 
hrs.) 

* Bill for services provided for emergencies involving 
vehicles/boats on munici al roadwa s/waterwa s 
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per occurrence False Alarms after two alarms caused by a controllable factor within a 12 month period 
Elevator Calls after two alarms caused by a controllable factor within a 12 month 

per occurrence period 
Open Air Burning without permit per occurrence 

per hour 
Apparatus Standby and 4 Fire Fighters 
Fire Fighter - hourly rate per firefighter per hour per firefighter 

per hour 
Hazardous material calls - minimum 4 Fire Fighters and Apparatus 
Technical Rescue Services obtained from other Municipalities per occurrence 

Fire Department Response Fees/Indemnification Technology® per occurrence 

$598.00

$598.00 

$598.00 
MTO Rates 

plus staff time (mini
hrs. 

$94.00 
MTO Rates 

plus staff time (mini
hrs. 

Full Cost Recov

Current MTO rate p
per vehicle plus per
costs plus any addi
costs for each and 

call.* 

*Should the insurer 
coverage to the pro

owner, the property o
liable to remit these f

the muncipality o
representative.

mum 3 

mum 3 

ery 

er hour 
sonnel 
tional 
every 

pay the 
perty 
wner is 
unds to 
r its 
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Inspection per occurrence $120.00 
Court/Tribunal Attendance Fee per occurrence $120.00 
Extraordina 

If Fire and Emergency Services respond to a motor vehicle incident or other 
emergency at any property in the Town and the Fire Chief or designate determine, that 
it is necessary to retain a private contractor, rent special equipment not normally 
carried on a fire apparatus, use more materials than are carried on a fire apparatus in 

Full Cost Recovery 
order to determine origin and cause, suppress or extinguish a fire, preserve property, 
prevent a fire from spreading, make safe or otherwise control and eliminate an 
emergency or damage equipment owned by the Town, the owner shall be charged 
those expenses incurred, plus applicable taxes. 

Training Services 
Program mes/lectures n/a No Charge 
Fire Fighting/extinguisher demonstrations per demonstration Materials Only 
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LICENCES/FEES - ANIMAL CONTROL 

each $33.50 
each $22.00 

31st each $11.00 

n/a n/a 
C 

Kennel Licence each $187.00 
a current Town of Collin wood licence 

s. r 
each $93.50 

1 
Im oundment Fee - Do not wearin a current Town of Collin wood licence 

First Occurrence each $120.00 
1 

each $175.00 
Pi $70.00 

each $150.00 
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letter/notice/order fee 

BY-LAW ENFORCEMENT & PROPERTY STANDARDS 

Fee invoiced to the property owner when an inspection of the property confirms that 
the property does not comply with the Town's property standards by-law 

each $150.00 
each $350.00 
each $200.00 

Fee invoiced to the property owner when an inspection of the property confirms that 
the ro ert does not com I with a Town b -law excludin ro ert standards : each 

$150.00 

Title Search each 
each 
each 

ert Standards 

$301.50 
each $301 .50 

1 
er letter $88.50 
each $250.00 

1 00% of total cost + 30% 
admin fee 

Work Com leted for Com liance er occurrence $2000 max admin fee 
Unreasonably Persistent Complaint Filing (Frivolous) n/a 
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SEWER AND DRAINS 
rivate er hour $225.00 

Overtime Char e - Minimum 3 hours Call Out $250 Minimum 3 hour call out 
1 

Overtime Char e - Minimum 3 hours Call Out $200 Minimum 3 hour call out 

Overtime Char e - Minimum 3 hours Call Out $175 Minimum 3 hour call out 
$200.00 

LATERALS-NEW/REPAIR 
New Sewer Lateral - Semi-detached Lots each Time & Materials 

each Time & Materials 
Owner pays 50% of time & 

Replacement of Problem Lateral - Semi-detached Lots (two services in common material costs to maximum of 
trench each $6,500 

Owner pays 50% of time & 
material costs to maximum of 

Re lacement of Problem Lateral - Sin le Lots Polic 2.5.1.2 each $6,500 
Owner pays 50% of time & 

Re lacement of Problem Lateral - Industrial/Commercial/Multi Residential each material costs 
Sewer Lateral Repair Only-On Public Property-Multi Residential, Commercial, Owner pays 50% of time & 
Industrial each material costs 

Owner pays 50% of time & 
each material costs 
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SWEEPING/WATER TRUCK 
Swee in er hour $190.00 

Overtime Char e - Minimum 3 hours Call Out $195 Minimum 3 hour call out 
1 

Minimum 3 hour call out 
VEHICLE RENTAL CHARGE FOR TIME & MATERIAL 

$19.00 

$86.00 
$94.00 

$123.00 

$75.00 

15% 

$365.00 
1 

$125.00 
$125.00 

T 

PERMITS 

Fill Permit Renewal 
Fill Permit Transfer 

Wide Load Permits - Annual 
Wide Load Permits -Single Trip 

$160.00 
$80.00 
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GENERAL 
Com liance Sheets each $125.00 
ENGINEERING 

each $25,000.00 
each $10,000.00 
each $10,000.00 
each $65,000.00 

5% of Total Construction 
Costs 

Subdivision Administration Fee each minimum fee $10,000.00 
5% of Total Construction 

Costs (minimum 
Condominium Administration Fee each fee $10,000.00 

3% of Total Construction 
Costs 

each minimum fee $4,000.00 
each Time and Materials 
each Time and Materials 

$3,000.00 
$285.00 
$105.00 

$300.00 min $1,000.00 

Site Plan Administration Fee 

Peer Revi 

Review of 

https://1,000.00
https://3,000.00
https://4,000.00
https://10,000.00
https://10,000.00
https://65,000.00
https://10,000.00
https://10,000.00
https://25,000.00
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SECTION D - PRC - PARKS, FACILITIES, PROGRAMS, SPECIAL 

EVENTS AND CULTURE 
01-PROGRAMS 
Centennial Aquatic Centre Pool 
Monthly Pass- Adult (18Y - 54Y) 
Monthly Pass- Child/Youth (17 Y under) 
Monthly Pass- Family (3 or more max. 2 adults) 
Monthly Pass- Senior (55+) 

3 Month Pass-Adult (18Y-54Y) 
3 Month Pass- Child/Youth (17 Y under) 
3 Month Pass- Family (3 or more max. 2 adults) 
3 Month Pass- Senior (55+) 

12 Month Pass-Adult (18Y-54Y) 
12 Month Pass- Child/Youth (17 Y under) 
12 Month Pass- Family (3 or more max. 2 adults ) 
12 Month Pass- Senior (55+) 
Aqua Fitness Adult (18Y - 54Y) 
Aqua Fitness Senior (55+Y) 
Friday Public Swim 
Public Swim/Lane Swim- Adult (18Y - 54Y) 
Public Swim/Lane Swim- Child/Youth (17 Y under) 
Public Swim/Lane Swim- Family (3 or more max.2 adults) 
Public Swim/Lane Swim- Group Rate (up to 10 people) 
Public Swim/Lane Swim- Senior (55+) 
Public Swim/Lane Swim-Toddler (2Y under) 

per pass 
per pass 
per pass 
per pass 
per pass 
per pass 
per pass 
per pass 
per pass 
per pass 
per pass 
per pass 

per participant per class 
per participant per class 

n/a 
per participant per visit 
per participant per visit 

per family per visit 
per group per visit 

per participant per visit 
per participant per visit 

$47.00 
$28.00 
$74.00 
$28.00 
$93.50 
$71.00 
$190.50 
$71.00 
$269.50 
$202.00 
$541.50 
$202.00 

$4.50 
$3.50 

no chan::ie 
$4.50 
$3.50 
$9.50 

$38.00 
$3.50 

no charge 
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SECTION D - PRC - PARKS, FACILITIES, PROGRAMS, SPECIAL 

EVENTS AND CULTURE 

Swim Lessons Bronze Star 
Swim Lessons Adult $99.00 

$5.00 

Fre uent Swimmer Card Adult 
Fre uent Swimmer Card Senior 
**Cancellation fee a lies if notice not received within 48hrs of lesson 
Swim Lessons NLS Certification 

er card 
er card 

$44.50 
$35.00 
$16.00 

$205.00 
$149.00 

Centennial Aquatic Centre Pool 
Swim Lessons Parent and Tot 
Swim Lessons Preschool 
Swim Lessons - Swimmer 1 to 6 
Swim Lessons- Private 1 /2 hour 
Swim Lessons- Semi Private 1 /2 hour 

II 

Swim Lessons Swim Patrol 

Eddie Bush Memorial Arena & Central Park Arena 

uent Skater Card 
uent Skater Card Famil - 2 adults+ 3 child/ outh 

lesson set 

$77.00 
$77.00 
$83.50 
$165.50 
$124.00 

$2.50 

$97.00 
$83.50 

REMOVE 
REMOVE 

$29.50 
$5.50 

$8.50 
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SECTION D - PRC - PARKS, FACILITIES, PROGRAMS, SPECIAL 

EVENTS AND CULTURE 
02 - PORT OF COLLINGWOOD 
SEASON APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 31 
Docking Fees - Commercial - Per day 
DockinQ Fees - Commercial - Per week 
Docking Fees - Commercial - Per month 
Docking Fees - Commercial - Per season 
DockinQ Fees - Recreational-Per overniQht - up to 25' 
Docking Fees - Recreational-Per overnight - over 25' 
Docking Fees - Recreational-Per Season - up to 18' 
Docking Fees - Recreational-Per Season - over 18' 
**Length includes bow sprint or pulpit, swim platform and auxiliary dinghies 
Boat Launch Fee (for visitors, non-residents and residents that do not have an annual 
boat launch pass) 
Season Boat Launch Pass for Residents 
Season Boat Launch Pass for Non-Residents 
Season Boat Launch Pass and Parking Pass for Non-Residents 
Hydro Per Season 
Short term trailer storage approved by Harbour Attendant 
Seasonal Dry Storage (Nov 1 - April 30) 
Seasonal MoorinQ Waitlist (refundable) 

**Cancellation fee aoolies if notice received prior to June 30th 
**Cancellation after June 30th 

per foot 
per foot 

per vessel 
per vessel 

per foot 
per foot 

per vessel 
per foot 

per vessel per day 
per vessel per season 
per vessel per season 

per vessel and vehicle per season 
pervesselperseason 

per vessel per day 
per foot 

per vessel 

$3.00 
$12.50 
$390.00 

$1,818.00 
$3.00 
$3.00 

$1,179.50 
$62.50 

$10.50 
$88.50 
$104.00 
$225.00 
$187.00 
$6.50 
$9.50 

$114.50 
refund pro-rated + 
$30.00 admin fee 
non-refundable 
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SECTION D - PRC - PARKS, FACILITIES, PROGRAMS, SPECIAL 

EVENTS AND CULTURE 
03 - RENTALS - PARKS/FIELDS 
MAY 1 TO OCTOBER 31 UNLESS PERMITTED 
Park full -no public access/day (Millennium Only) 
Park partial - event area/day 
Park partial 
Baseball diamond- rental/hour 
Baseball diamond - rental/hour - Minor sports Qroups (soccer, baseball) 
Baseball diamond- drag & line/each 
Baseball diamond- lights/hour 
Soccer pitch full size- rental/hour 
Soccer pitch full size - rental/hour - Minor sports groups (soccer, baseball) 
Soccer pitch full size- line/each 
Soccer pitch full size- lights/hour 
Soccer pitch full size- field layout 
Soccer pitch 3/4 size rental/hour 
Soccer pitch 3/4 size - rental/hour - Minor sports groups (soccer, baseball) 
Soccer pitch 3/4 size- line/each 
Soccer pitch 3/4 size- field layout/each 
Soccer pitch mini- rental/hour 
Soccer pitch mini - rental/hour - Minor sports Qroups (soccer, baseball) 
Soccer pitch mini- line/each 
Soccer pitch mini- field layout/each 
Soccer pitch micro- rental/hour 
Soccer pitch micro - rental/hour - Minor sports groups (soccer, baseball) 
Soccer pitch micro- line/each 
Soccer pitch micro- field layout/each 
Tennis Court/Multi Use Court/Skatepark 
Tennis Court/Multi Use Court/Skatepark 
Advertising (Outfield Fence/Dog Park)- Annual 

perday 
perdav 

per hour 
per hour 
per hour 

each 
per hour 
per hour 
per hour 

each 
per hour 

each 
per hour 
per hour 

each 
each 
each 

per hour 
each 
each 

per hour 
per hour 

each 
each 

perday 
per hour 
Per year 

$997.50 
$239.00 
$24.00 
$24.00 
$14.00 
$19.00 
$8.50 

$19.00 
$11.50 
$52.00 
$8.50 

$104.00 
$14.00 
$7.50 

$42.00 
$78.00 
$12.50 
$7.50 

$27.50 
$73.00 
$7.50 
$4.50 

$14.00 
$34.50 
$99.00 
$19.00 
$182.00 
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SECTION D - PRC - PARKS, FACILITIES, PROGRAMS, SPECIAL 

EVENTS AND CULTURE 
03 - RENTALS - SERVICE'S 
8' Table - delivered each $10.50 
Chair each $3.50 

Gar 

Pia 

each $3.50 
er hour $291.00 
er hour $121.00 

Stanchions - delivered each $2.50 

each $145.50 
**Cancellation fee if notice not received within 48hrs of rental 10% of rental 

$244.50 
Station/Museum 

$244.50Station Grounds/Event Area Full Da 
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SECTION D - PRC - PARKS, FACILITIES, PROGRAMS, SPECIAL 

EVENTS AND CULTURE 
Simcoe Street Theatre 
Theatre - Commercial Standard Rate Sunda s - Thursda s 2 hour minimum er hour 

Theatre - Commercial Standard 
Theatre - Commercial Prime Rate 
T 

Pressroom - Subsidized Rate 

er hour 
er hour 

Sunset Point Park 
Pavilion 
Volle ball Courts 

$50.00 

$73.00 
$375.00 
$547.50 

$43.80 
$225.00 
$328.50 

$5.50 
$20.00 

$45.00 

$25.00 

$29.50 
$5.50 
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SECTION D - PRC - PARKS, FACILITIES, PROGRAMS, SPECIAL 

EVENTS AND CULTURE 
Centennial Aquatic Centre Pool 
Lane rental er 1 lane 
Warm Water Pool 

Non-Profit Youth Max. 25 

Base Room Rental -Public 

Bi 

Rink 

Pickleball Courts 
Winter General Rental 

Floor/room Rental 
Pickleball Courts 

$16.00 

$49.00 

$35.50 

$702.50 

$5.00 
$114.50 

$26.00 
$10.00 

$182.00 
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SECTION D - PRC - PARKS, FACILITIES, PROGRAMS, SPECIAL 

EVENTS AND CULTURE 
03 - RENTALS - FACILITIES 
Eddie Bush Memorial Arena & Central Park Arena 
Minor Sports Groups Non Prime (before 7pm) (CMHA, Collingwood Skating Club, 
Schools er hour $128.75 

$134.00 

Non Prime Ice $130.00 

Summer Floor Rental - Eddie Bush Memorial Arena 

acrosse, etc 
acrosse, etc. 

Profit Or anization 

$1 ,143.00 

$38.50 
$58.50 

$28.00 

$129.00 

$781.50 
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SECTION D - PRC - PARKS, FACILITIES, PROGRAMS, SPECIAL 

EVENTS AND CULTURE 
05- MUSEUM 
GENERAL 
Admission 
Staff Costs 

RENTAL-FACILITY (INCLUDES TWO STAFF PER HOUR ON-SITE) 

nt 
t 

Additional Hours 
TOURS 

3 hours 
3 hours 

$4.00 
$28.50 

$339.36 
$280.50 

$125.00 

$28.50/Hour Base Fee plus 
son 

SCHOOL PROGRAMMING 
$28.50/Hour Base Fee plus 

In House-local classes er class $4/ er erson 
$45/Hour Base Fee plus $4 

er class er student 

$28.50/Hour Base Fee plus 
Remote - at school er class $4/ er erson 

$45/Hour Base Fee plus $4 
er class er student lus milea e 

$12.00 
$15.00 

**Cancellation notice not received within 48hrs of Program fee non refundable 
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SECTION D - PRC - PARKS, FACILITIES, PROGRAMS, SPECIAL 

EVENTS AND CULTURE 
SPEAKING ENGAGEMENTS 
In House 

RESEARCH 
Research Inquiries 1/4 hr. 

MEMBERSHIP FEES 

*Applicable to images in the Public Domain (pre 1949) or those images for which the Town of 
Collingwood holds copyright 
**Applicable to images for which the Town of Collingwood does not hold copyright and are not in 
the Public Domain (pre 1949) 

*** Applicable to research service based on staff availability 

er hour 
er hour 

B Donation 
$57.50 

free 
B Donation 

$28.50 

$47.00 
$83.50 
$125.00 

$10.50 
$25.00 
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APPLICATIONS 
Official Plan Amendment: 

each $2,485.00 

$9,070 + $500 per gross 
each hectare 

Official Plan Amendment with Zanin B -law: 
A each $13,145.00 

each $3,720.00 

each $13,145.00 
each $3,720.00 

each $13,145.00 
each $3,720.00 

$9,070 + $500 per gross 
each hectare 

osit each $2,485.00 
Block Plan Amendment 
A each $4,715.00 

osit each $1,245.00 
Draft Plan Review - Subdivision: 

each $19,220.00 
each $4,960.00 

https://4,960.00
https://19,220.00
https://1,245.00
https://4,715.00
https://2,485.00
https://3,720.00
https://13,145.00
https://3,720.00
https://13,145.00
https://3,720.00
https://13,145.00
https://2,485.00
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each $12,400.00 
each $2,485.00 

Draft Plan Review- Condominium after Site Plan A lication: 
each $4,960.00 
each $2,485.00 
each $4,960.00 

Pre-consultation each $645.00 

each $3,845.00 
each $1,245.00 
each $45.00 

each $625.00 

each $2,485.00 
C uest each $125.00 

on with each $125.00 
Control nt each $235.00 

each $45.00 
nee: Abso Title each $125.00 
nee: Com licated - more than one 
·on Fee each $125.00 

1 

https://2,485.00
https://1,245.00
https://3,845.00
https://4,960.00
https://2,485.00
https://4,960.00
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Land Sales, Easements & Encroachments, and Committee of Adjustments 
A reements: 

each 

each $6,815.00 

F each $625.00 

each $4,350.00 
each $5,260.00 

each $625.00 
C 

Amendment to Site Plan Control A reement: 
each $3,720.00 

1 
Third Submission Drawin s each $925.00 
Minor Ad'ustment to Site Plan Control A reement: 

each $1,245.00 

each $915.00 
each $925.00 

each $1,245.00 

https://1,245.00
https://1,245.00
https://3,720.00
https://5,260.00
https://4,350.00
https://6,815.00
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Tree Protection By-law-within an Environmental Policy, 
Conservation, or Recreation Area: 
A lication Fee each $1,860.00 

each $1,245.00 

each $1,290.00 
each $1,245.00 

it each $635.00 
Part -law: 

each $2,250.00 
each $1,245.00 

each $2,265.00 
each $635.00 

I: 
each $3,040.00 
each $635.00 

Revision to Draft Plan of Subdivision 
A lication Fee each $4,790.00 

Red Line Revision: 
A lication Fee each $3,040.00 

osit each $635.00 
lication: 

osit each $2,530.00 

https://2,530.00
https://3,040.00
https://4,790.00
https://3,040.00
https://2,265.00
https://1,245.00
https://2,250.00
https://1,245.00
https://1,290.00
https://1,245.00
https://1,860.00
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each $4,935.00 
each $2,530.00 
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MISCELLANEOUS 
11 x 17 Colored each $10.00 

24 x 36 Colored $90.00 

$0.25 
$0.50 

each $1,900.00 
each $2,530.00 

each $690.00 

Consent to Sever 
each $2,985.00 

each $685.00 
each $1,830.00 

$170.00 

C 

https://1,830.00
https://2,985.00
https://2,530.00
https://1,900.00
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FINES 
Replacement Cost 

Lost or Dama ed Audio Books + $5.00 • fee 
Replacement Cost 

Lost or Dama ed Books- Hardcover, Pa erback, Children's or Trade 

er item 

+ $2.50 • fee 
Replacement Cost 

Lost or Dama ed DVD, Video or CD 

er item 

+ $2.50 • feeer item 
MEMBERSHIPS 
Institutional er ear $35.00 

Discontinued ( only charge 
Non-Resident Household annual rate 
Non-Resident Household $120.00 
Non-Resident Hi h School Students No Char e 
Visitor er month $20.00 
RENTALS 
Murra Clerkson Room $25.00 
Free Schools/Communit Room B or C $30.00 

$50.00 
$300.00 
$15.00 
$50.00 

15 minutes thereafter $100.00 
Exam Proctorin $25.00 
SALES 

30% commission Art Sales er sale 
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USER FEES 

Fax Machine Additio 
$2.00 
$1.00 
$0.25 
$0.50 
$0.25 
$0.50 

Printer decomissioned 



Deve 

2024 
FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES 

SIGN PERMITS (By-law No. 2012-10) 
Permanent Signs on Private Property 

n each 

f t 
f t 

$119.50 

$57.50 
1 . 

each 

57.50 

$100.00 ear 

each 

each $25.00 er calendar ear 
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ddition to Sign Permit Fees 
each $592.50 

Sign Variance Application Fee (Sign within the Collingwood Heritage Conservation 
District each 

each 
each 

Removal and confiscation of si er occurrence $150.00 
er occurrence $100.00 

1 00% of total cost + 30% 
admin fee ($2000 max admin 

Removal and confiscation of si ns - all other si ns er occurrence fee 

MISCELLANEOUS 
Private Pool Fence Enclosure each $119.50 

each $119.50 
Ri each $234.00 

each $119.50 
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Business Im rovement Area 
Parking Hurontario Street between northerly limit of Hurontario Street & Fourth Street 

$1 .50 
$1.00 
$1 .00 

$10.00 
$50.00 
1 

$55.00 
$555.00 
$8.00 

$125.00 
$65.00 

$6,205.00 

https://6,205.00
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$40.00 
Pass $30.00 

Colltrans Adult Fare 
Colltrans Senior/Student Fare 
Blue Mountain-Link Fare 

$40.00 
$2.00 
$1 .50 
$2.00 
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eter $18.70 

$35.50 
$52.74 

. 7 
w $119.53 
w $179.67 

$359.32 
Municipal Water Consumption 
Tier 1 : 0-8m3/month 
Tier 2: 8-15m3/month 
Tier 3: 15-150m3/month 

Bulk Water 

$1.050 
$1 .101 
$1.206 

$93.50 

150% of rior month char e 
$3.50 
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. o/c 
Administrative Char e as a % of material and contract cost 

$6,441.00 
minimum 60 feet fronta e $223.50 

$163.50 

each Time & Materials 
each Time & Materials 

Water Meter Kit Purchase - u to 3/4" meter includes transmitter each $457.50 
Water Meter Kit Purchase - > than 3/4" meter each Time & Materials 

each $455.00 
each Time & Materials 

Disconnection of a water service at main each Time & Materials 

0 - 10,000 S 
0 - 15,000 S 

0 - 45,000 S 
0 - 50,000 S 
0 - 55,000 S 
0 - 60,000 S 
0 - 65,000 S 
0- 70,000 S 

$317.00 
$502.00 

$1,004.00 
$1,506.00 

$2,510.00 
$3,012.00 

Construction water su $4,016.00 
Construction water su - Non Residential $4,518.00 
Construction water su - Non Residential $5,020.00 
Construction water su - Non Residential $5,522.00 
Construction water su - Non Residential $6,024.00 
Construction water su - Non Residential $6,526.00 
Construction water su - Non Residential $7,028.00 
Construction water su - Non Residential $7,530.00 
Construction water su - Non Residential $8,032.00 

https://8,032.00
https://7,530.00
https://7,028.00
https://6,526.00
https://6,024.00
https://5,522.00
https://5,020.00
https://4,518.00
https://4,016.00
https://3,012.00
https://2,510.00
https://1,506.00
https://1,004.00
https://6,441.00


2024 
FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES 

Vehicle Rental Charge 
Service Truck & Picku $19.50 
Lar e Truck $30.00 
Flat-Bed Truck $19.00 

Backhoe $73.00 
Rock Breaker $119.50 
T 
Quench Bu $250.00 
Backflow Prevention & Cross Control Protection 

$5.50 

ular Hours er action $63.50 

$382.50 
$61.50 

$92.00 

each Time & Materials 
Watermain Chlorination and Bacti Testin Time & Materials 

$0.00 

$150.00 



FEES AND SERVICE CHARGES 

SECTION J • WASTEWATER 
WASTE WATER TREATMENT 

$95.00 
- Portable Toilets 

1. 
$95.00 

$41.50 
$180.50 

1. 
Renewal or Amendment $119.50 

$1.50 
ARGES 

$45.22 
7. 

$99.96 
ice to location - 3" line $149.94 
i O O i .1 
·ce to location - 6" line $340.31 

$453.37 
1. 

SEWER SURCHARGE MONTHLY CONSUMPTION CHARGES 
Tier 1 : 0-8m3/month $1 .072 

Tier 3: 15-150m3/month $1 .233 
Tier 4: >150m3/month $0.912 
SEWER CONNECTION CHARGE 
Huronia Pathwa er meter fronta e $292.00 

2024 
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